

Chief Steward: Miracle Urban 0497 186 933 dungogshowsociety2420@gmail.com

Junior Competition Program – 9:00am start Entries for both judging and paraders will be taken prior to the day.

Waivers will be required to be completed by all competitors and exhibitors.

Each age group will go through a rotation of activities and a judging and parading competition throughout the day.

> These may include; Parading/judging tips Educational talks Judging competition Parading Competition

At the completion of the above activities and judging competition, orals will commence.

There will be a break for lunch at the completion of orals.

The parading competition will commence after lunch.

Pages 3 & 4 will be the age groups for the judging and parading competitions.

## \*\*PLEASE NOTE THE JUDGES DECISIONS ARE FINAL THROUGHOUT THE COMPETITION\*\*

Chief Steward: Miracle Urban 0497 186 933 dungogshowsociety2420@gmail.com

## Cattle Judging Competition - 9:00am Start

Entry Fee is \$2.50 per competitor, payable prior to the day. Prize money will be awarded to 3<sup>rd</sup> place and ribbons to 5<sup>th</sup> place. Prize Money

1<sup>st</sup> \$20 2<sup>nd</sup> \$10 3<sup>rd</sup> \$5

Students will judge two groups of cattle Bulls and Heifers This will be completed in the following

groups.

**Class:** 

1 Under 9 years

**2** 9 years and under 13 years

## Junior Champion

**3** 13 years and under 17 years

**4** 18 years and under 25 years

## Senior Champion

# Grand Champion Judge

- Individual students may be required to do an oral presentation.

The Junior Judging Competition is proudly sponsored by Graers Pastoral, Urban Angus, Kirala Angus and The Mclucas Family.

Chief Steward: Miracle Urban 0497 186 933 dungogshowsociety2420@gmail.com

# Paraders Competition -

# Will commence at the completion of all oral presentations and lunch

Entry Fee is \$2.50 per parader, payable on the day. Prize money will be awarded to  $3^{rd}$  place and ribbons to  $5^{th}$  place.

## Prize Money

1<sup>st</sup> \$20 2<sup>nd</sup> \$10 3<sup>rd</sup> \$5

## **Class:**

- 1 Under 9 years
- **2** 9 years and under 13 Years

# Junior Champion

- **3** 13 years and under 17 Years
- 4 18 years and under 25 Years

## Senior Champion

# Grand Champion Parader

The Paraders Competition is proudly sponsored by Graers Pastoral, Urban Angus, Kirala Angus and The Mclucas Family.

Chief Steward: Miracle Urban 0497 186 933 dungogshowsociety2420@gmail.com

#### Dungog A & H Association Inc. ABN: 97 385 159 078

## Showground PIC Number: NG368983

President: Jenaie Briggs - Seers - 0431 204 798

Secretary: Owen Nicholson - 0428 179 717

Treasurer: Helen Urban - 0408 599 604

Assistant Secretary & Treasurer: Miracle Urban - 0497 186 933

**Correspondence:** PO Box 72 Dungog NSW 2420 or dungogshowsociety2420@gmail.com

Photos will be taken at this event and may be published on social media and published in newspapers. If you do not wish to have your photo taken, please let us know before the event.



**Grand Champion Judge 2023:** Josh Hartup With Chief Beef Steward Miracle Urban



**Grand Champion Parader 2023:** Ty Issanchon With Chief Beef Steward Miracle Urban And Judge Aaron Travalos

Chief Steward: Miracle Urban 0497 186 933 dungogshowsociety2420@gmail.com

## A special thank you to our valued sponsors for the year of 2024. Your support is greatly appreciated.

The Mutual Bank Norco Agri solutions Bowe & Lidbury Stock & Station Agents Dungog-Gresford Land & Beef Inc. Heartland Photography Sugarloaf Angus, Jim Tickle Urban Angus, Matt & Aimee Urban Mclucas Family Wallabrook Angus, M & C Fisher Lyndhurst Limousin Ellenbrook Angus, Katie Fisher **Brorson Hill Valuations Boambee Angus** Bloomfield Collieries, Susan & Brett Lewis **Kirala** Angus Farmers Warehouse Dungog Graers Pastoral, J & P Graham **Gooch Agencies** Stocktran's Livestock Transport Ray White Rural Dungog **Dowling Street Meats** 



Chief Steward: Miracle Urban 0497 186 933 dungogshowsociety2420@gmail.com



Chief Steward: Miracle Urban 0497 186 933 dungogshowsociety2420@gmail.com

A massive thank you from Dungog Show Committee to all our sponsors, exhibitors, competitors, volunteers and spectators throughout the weekend. Without all your support and contributions, the

Dungog Show wouldn't go ahead.

Thank you and we hope to see everyone there

